# 502017965 08/08/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shingo Yoshida	07/25/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	540-8585

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13569459

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2127252452
Phone: 2127252450
Email: email@hpiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HESPOS & PORCO LLP
Address Line 1: 110 West 40th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2501

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald E. Hespos

**Total Attachments: 1** source=P4774asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028748 FRAME: 0191 OP \$40,00 13569459

#### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Shingo YOSHIDA, residing at c/o KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc.**, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

# IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS CONFIGURED TO PERFORM EXPOSURE CONTROL AND EXPOSURE METHOD

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

RECORDED: 08/08/2012

PATENT REEL: 028748 FRAME: 0192